
 

 

  
 
 
 

 
RSA/SHN 
 
 
13 March 2025 
 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
 

Important Dates for This Term 
 
I hope this letter finds you well. As we begin a new term, I would like to share some key dates 
and events to help you plan ahead. Please take note of the following important dates: 
 

• Tuesday, 25 March 2025 – Year 12 & Year 13 Parents' Evening (4:30 pm – 7:30 pm) 

• Tuesday, 1 April 2025 – Key Stage 3 Rewards Evening (5:00 pm – 6:00 pm) 

• Thursday, 3 April 2025 – Key Stage 4 Rewards Evening (5:00 pm – 6:00 pm) 

• Thursday, 10 April 2025 – Year 11 Parents' Evening 2 (4:30 pm – 7:30 pm) 

• Monday, 14 April 2025 – Easter Holidays begin 

• Monday, 28 April 2025 – School re-opens  

• Thursday, 1 May 2025 – Year 8 Parents' Evening (4:30 pm – 7:30 pm) 

• Monday, 5 May 2025 – Bank Holiday (School closed) 

• Tuesday, 6 May 2025 – Year 11 & Year 13 Formal Exams begin 

• Monday, 19 May 2025 – Year 9/10 Study Skills Week starts 

• Monday, 26 May 2025 – Half Term break begins 

• Monday, 2 June 2025 – School re-opens 

• Monday, 9 June 2025 – Year 9 & Year 10 Assessments commence 

• Monday, 16 June 2025 – Year 7 & Year 8 Assessments commence 

• Tuesday, 8 July 2025 – KS3 Rewards Evening 

• Thursday, 10 July 2025 – KS4 Rewards Evening 

• Friday, 11 July 2025 – KS3 Sports Day 

• Friday, 18 July 2025 – Last day of Term 

 
Please note that school will close at the normal time on Friday, 11 April 2025, as we break 
for the Easter Holidays. Students are expected to return to school on Monday, 28 April 2025, 
at the usual time. 

 
Parental Engagement Workshops 
 
In addition, we are holding a variety of parental workshops over the course of the term. It is 
great to see many of our families taking part in these events. Upcoming parental events 
taking place this term: 
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• Parental Program – 6 week course that covers a range of topics such as Values, Self 
Esteem, Emotion and more: 4pm – 5pm on 4 March, 11 March, 18 March, 24 March, 1 
April, 8 April 2025 

• Leadership Coffee Mornings 8.30am – 10am - 6 March and 3 April 2025 

• SEND Coffee Morning 10.10am – 11.10am – 19 March 2025 

• CV Writing Session – 4pm – 5pm – 26 March 2025 

• SPARX Maths (How to support a child with SPARX Maths) – 4pm – 5pm – 3 April 2025 
 
All parents and guardians are welcome to all sessions. Please follow the link below to 
select the session(s) you would like to attend: 
 
https://forms.office.com/e/8vMZ7nE2K6 
 

Term Dates for 2025 - 2026 

 

Autumn Term 2025: 

 

• Inset Day: Monday, 1 September and Tuesday, 2 September 

• Term Starts: Wednesday, 3 September 2025 

• Inset Day: Friday, 24 October 2025 

• Half-Term Holiday: Monday, 27 October – Friday, 31 October 2025 

• Term Ends: Friday, 19 December 2025 

• Christmas Holiday: Monday, 22 December 2025 – Friday, 2 January 2026 

 

Spring Term 2026: 

 

• Inset Day: Monday, 5 January 2026 

• Term Starts: Tuesday, 6 January 2026 

• Half-Term Holiday: Monday, 16 February – Friday, 20 February 2026 

• Term Ends: Friday, 27 March 2026 

• Easter Holiday: Monday, 30 March – Friday, 10 April 2026 

• Easter Sunday: Sunday, 5 April 2026 

 

Summer Term 2026: 

 

• Term Starts: Monday, 13 April 2026 

• May Day: Monday, 4 May 2026 

• Half-Term Holiday: Monday, 25 May – Friday, 29 May 2026 

• Term Ends: Friday, 17 July 2026 

• Inset Day: Monday, 20 July 2026 

• Summer Holiday: Tuesday, 21 July – Monday, 31 August 2026 
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Further details regarding each event will be communicated closer to the date. We encourage 
your participation and support to make these events successful and enjoyable for our 
students. 

 
If you have any questions or require further information, please feel free to contact the school 
office. 

 
Thank you for your continued support. 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
Ms R. Sandham 
Principal 


